3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 02072014 | LG | TE
(UMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE RETTSERTEIRY PP e
C | ECR-18-8923 11JUN2018 |VLA | JDG
2266445-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D ECR-20-013395 21SEP2020 | TB | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2260445-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2260445-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 279 mm [.110] F
INSUL [3.817 mm [.150] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCT CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 72 .8X0.8 FEMALE TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE

4.31-4.70 mm [.170-.185 IN] 2.10-3.00 mm [.083-.118 IN]

TERMINAL FCT SPEC Rev F - -

APPLICATION -

SPECIFICATION - - -

TERMINALS APPLIED/5\

TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL
2113553~ 211CC3S2150 2113553-4 211CC3S2190
2113553-2 211CC3S2160 2082129-1 211CC3S2160
21135533 2110352460 2082129-2 211CC352150
, - 1 1 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT ’

S Fg} e TINCH SEFERENCE SET@NG -] 2119082-4  [CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
> o 0 0 0100 00 S - 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
E:OOmmZ 1»54+/70»O5 [»O6W+/7»OOZJ 5’0 3 - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
5 0mm? 1.47+/70.O5 [.058+/f.002] 6.2 - 1 1 (1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124

0 35¢1 00 mmo U 40570 05 [ 055+/- 002] T 0 - 1 1 2844940 -1 AR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 318563-1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39
- 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : ‘ : cloeuron] SCREW, DRIVE, RH, HofS, 2 x . 188 06
gﬁg - 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [ITEM 2427, B | 1 13386851 PAWL  FEED 56
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - ? ? 1-21638083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | 1 18033872-6 HOLD DOWN  SPRING LOADED 150
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. NN 180¢3-9  |oCR, SAT AD CAP M4 * 6.0 49
- 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
6. BgéiagN%PE?éiﬁégoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4/
) - 1 1 18036027 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
- 1 1 I -1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- ? 2 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- ? 2 3-28449672-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 1 1 2844997-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
- 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
- 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2]
- ? 2 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
%VVA\RPJI N<} 1 - 1 1 2119806~ [INSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, A 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS, N - [ T[] 454276-5 [FLOATING SHEAR, TRONT 9
N T [ 2 [ 1] 1-1633923-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATLON 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 9
- 1 1 211917157-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 4-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 1 ? 1 5-2119785-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER |2
1 1 ? 1 1-456408-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS QRVING TS, COMEOLLED DoEUAENT FoT TICS ELET TOnTeS oo e Ty T5AUGUSTZ2014 — ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. i HOU TE Connectivi J()/
Cﬁ - 15AUGUST2014 C%%%D ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 15AUGUST2014 | NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " LR Jeean Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}gii v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e . : S DR o
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266445 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REY D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

-ccb IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

RE; —=|l=— 1.0+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETATL A—}\\’ ‘%Qr

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE) e

T T

}

44.25£0.05

G {7

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1ZATion | DWN I 5AUGUST2014 — TE Connectivit
J. HOU > y
| CHYK_YIN 15AUGUST2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APJ?GUO I SAUGUST2014 |nAme Ocean Side Feed
(‘)ﬁ\[g i: PRODEJCT SPEC App‘ \CQ%O’"
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=4 = *
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e :
AIR FEED MATERTAL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266445 -
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVD
e e e OHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266445-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266445-7 3 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 279 mm [.110] F
INSUL | 3.8 mm [.150] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 an
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8%0.8 FEMALE TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.31-4.70 mm [ .170-.185 IN] 2.10-3.00 mm [.083-.118 IN]
TERMINAL FCT SPEC Rev F
APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION -
TERMINALS APPUEDA
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL
2113553 | 2110C352150 2113553-4 27110C352190
2113553-2 2110C352160 2082129- | 2110C352160
2113553-3 2110C352460 2082129-2 2110C352150
L@ #g{} S %E%@%FﬁEGQET%?ﬁ@ ~ [ 1 | 2119082-4 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
2. 20mm? | 717+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 5.2 N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
f‘ggmmg 1-3?*;2-82 E-gié*;-gggi Z-g -~ 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
. 90mm +/ - +/-
- - - - - - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
0.3o+1.00 mme | 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] r0 ~REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-1 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 143
- 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, S 141
(1] - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 318563-1  |GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
- 155888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
Zﬁ\x§E£§§quggUfggfggkgggTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
: - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, - 2 21680718-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 72 x .1388 00
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B | 1338685 | PAWL . FEED o6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - ? 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — SO SRR R R I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A4
DOCUMENT,  10T-35000. - 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-1 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-2 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 155888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
*WARNING -1 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - l figg%i gﬁy@ﬂxywmﬁm 1%
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T 71198051 TSHEAR HOLDLR FRONT 0
N - | 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1| 1| 1-1633923-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - I
- - - - S
- 2119757-8 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 | 1 | 5-2119785-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- 155888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 7-456408-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T R B B e o TSAIGUSTZ0Td — TE Cormectiv i
CRK 15AUGUST2014 :D() TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1 5AUGUST2014 |name ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm _U.0uo__ Ocean Side fFeed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =k = PP RTINS :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266445 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

—==—1.0£0.5

()rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

@,-—-.%»3\»‘5‘?

AT T)
r:
\

I
,’v »@l @!
E\\:;__—————"'——‘—————’——\

SEE DETATL A—)\’ § @

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

T

35.22£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

(29)weF E@é -

[ "%

- I

0@

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R R [ TSUGISToT — S
=75
CHYK - 15AUGUST2014 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 15AUGUST2014 | NamME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o PLe hoplicator
‘ | 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- STZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266445

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4 D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

REF -



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



